1	A D:11	
2	•	
3		OUSE BILL 1314
4		
5		
6 7	_	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13	3	
14	4 Subtitle	
15	TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 8	
16	6 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING	
17	7 ENVIRONMENTAL LAW.	
18	8	
19	9	
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
21	1	
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 8-7-907(i)(1), concerning paym	ments for
23	3 corrective action under the Arkansas Department of Environmental	Quality, is
24	·	
25		
26	•	
27		
28	· · ·	_
29		
30 31	·	i writing to
32	•	
33		NTENT
34		
35		ot expressly
36		

1	First General Assembly;
2	(2) To the extent that a conflict exists between an act of the
3	regular session of the Ninety-First General Assembly and this act:
4	(A) The act of the regular session of the Ninety-First
5	General Assembly shall be treated as a subsequent act passed by the General
6	Assembly for the purpose of:
7	(i) Giving the act of the regular session of the
8	Ninety-First General Assembly its full force and effect; and
9	(ii) Amending or repealing the appropriate parts of
10	the Arkansas Code of 1987; and
11	(B) Section 1-2-107 shall not apply; and
12	(3) This act shall make only technical, not substantive, changes
13	to the Arkansas Code of 1987.
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34 25	
35 36	
าท	